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NEP – 2020: Orientation and Sensitization Programme under MMTTP 

Training Programme ID: MMC-034-2024-FEB-B-00864 

(Theme 1: Holistic & Multidisciplinary Education) 

Malaviya Mission Training Programme for capacity building of Faculty Members in 
Higher Education Institutions (HEI’s) 

                    Date: 21st Feb 2024 
 

The faculty members of JUIT, Waknaghat has attended the online 8-days programme on “Holistic & 

Multidisciplinary Education” scheduled from 12-02-2024 to 20-02-2024. The registration was 

done on UGC-MMTTC portal https://mmc.ugc.ac.in with the Training Programme ID: MMC-034-

2024-FEB-B-00864. There was no registration fee for attending the Programme. With one email id, 

one can attend only one programme, i.e., different email id would be needed to register for the next 

upcoming Programmes. The details of upcoming programmes are as follows: 

 Training Programme ID: MMC-034-2024-MAR-A-01089 

(26th Feb - 5th March 2024) at HPU, Shimla. 

 Training Programme ID: MMC-034-2024-MAR-B-01090 

(11th March - 19th March 2024) at HPU, Shimla. 

Sub-theme I: CONCEPT OF HOLISTIC EDUCATION 

Meaning and Concept of Holistic Education - Holistic education enshrined in Bhagavad Gita and other 
scripts – India-centric Holistic Living - Holistic Development of the individual: Integrated development 
of Body, Mind, Intellect and Soul - Importance of Physical and Mental Health - Concept of Guru 
Shishya Parampara, Gurukul approaches of teaching-learning. Educational institutions of holistic 
learning: Taxila, Nalanda, Vikramshila – teacher- pupil Rapport - Man making and Character Building. 
Philosophy of holistic education as propounded by Vivekananda, Sri Aurobindo, Rabindranath Tagore, 
and Madan Mohan Malaviya. 

Sub-theme   II: MULTIDISCIPLINARY EDUCATION 

Concept of Multidisciplinary and Multidisciplinary Education - Art of Critical Thinking at 
Multidisciplinary, Cross-Disciplinary, and Interdisciplinary Interfaces, Concept of Flexible and 
Innovative Curriculum: Dual Degree, ABC, MEME - Credit- based Courses and Projects from various 
Disciplines - Creating Teacher Education Universities. 

Sub-theme   III: HUMAN VALUES, ETHICS, PERSONALITY DEV. AND ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION 

Meaning and concept of values - classification of values – value education; Definition, Purpose, and Significance 
in the present world – Value system, Salient values for life - Purusharthas: Dharma, Artha, Kama, Moksha; truth, 
commitment, honesty and integrity, forgiveness and love, emotions, empathy and ability to sacrifice. Life skills, 
Rational thought, courage and resilience, simplicity, tolerance, care, unity, inclusiveness - Concept of Vasudhaiva 
Kutumbakam (the whole world is one family) - Social values, Duties and responsibilities, Peace and Non-violence, 
Scientific temper, Qualities of a good citizen. 
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The following resource persons have conducted these sessions: 

Date & Day Session Topic Resource Person 

12.02.2024 
(Monday) 

I Holistic learning: Its 
implementation 

Prof. Kumar Suresh, Head, Educational 
Administration, NIEPA, 

kumarsuresh@niepa.ac.in 
II Holistic Education: Indian 

Context 
Prof. Rajiv Jha, Director, UGC-HRDC, 

Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar University, 
Muzaffarpur, Bihar 

13.02.2024 
(Tuesday) 

I Flexible and innovative 
curriculum 

Prof. Gyanendra Nath Tiwari, Department of 
Teacher Education, Nagaland University, 

Kohima Campus, Nagaland 
gyantiwari2001@yahoo.com 

II Life Skills Prof. Felix Bast, Centre for Plant Sciences, 
School of Basic and Applied Sciences, Central 

University of Punjab Bhatinda, Punjab, 
felix.bast@gmail.com 

14.02.2024 
(Wednesday) 

I Value, Morality and Ethics: 
Concept and Significance 

Prof. Rajesh Kumar Jha, Department of 
Philosophy & Religion, BHU, Varanasi 

profrkjha@bhu.ac.in;  prof.rkjha@gmail.com II Value and Morality: Outline of 
Western and Indian Perspectives 

15.02.2024 
(Thursday) 

I Methods of Mentoring Prof. Yoginder Singh Verma, (Retd), Dept. of 
HPUBS, HPU, Shimla. ysverma@gmail.com 

II Relevance of Critical Thinking for 
Multi-disciplinary Education 

Prof. Kuldeep Kaur, Department of Education, 
Panjab University, Chandigarh 

drkuldeepkaur@yahoo.in 

16.02.2024 
(Friday) 

I Celebrate biodiversity: It’s time 
for nature 

Prof. P.P. Baruah, UGC-HRDC, Guwahati 
University, Assam, ppbaruah@gauhati.ac.in 

II Impact of our activities on 
environment: issues and concern. 

17.02.2024 
(Saturday) 

I Integral Value based Education Prof. Yoginder Singh Verma, (Retd), Dept. of 
HPUBS, HPU, Shimla. ysverma@gmail.com 

II  Prof. Shafali Nagpal,Director, UGC-HRDC, BPS 
University, Sonipat, Haryana 

shafali.bpsmv@gmail.com 

19.02.2024 
(Monday) 

I  Prof. J.N. Baliya, Department of Educational 
Studies, Central University of Jammu 

jnbaliya2000@yahoo.co.in 
II Environment and ecological 

balance 
Prof. Yash Pal Sharma, Department of Botany, 

University of Jammu, Jammu 

20.02.2024 
(Tuesday) 

I Value Education Prof. Gopal Krishan Thakur 
Head, Deptt. of Education, Mahatma Gandhi 

Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya (Central 
University), Wardha, Maharashtra 

gkthakur11@gmail.com 
II MCQ Test Dr. Ashwani Kumar, Assistant Director, UGC-

MMTTC, HPU, Shimla 
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All the sessions were conducted in online mode by the resource persons during the time 2 pm to 5 pm 

only. All the sessions were recorded and a feedback/attendance link used to be filled up during the 

session which was getting received on the registered email id. The UGC MMTTTC Coordinator at 

HPU was Dr Ashwani (7006464142). On each day, there used to be a session chair and reportier 

from the participants itself who used to serve in the Programme. In total there were around 156 

participants from different universities of HP and India. Official Email: hrdcshimla@gmail.com 

The details of faculty members of JUIT who has attended the Programme successfully: 

Sl 
No. 

Name of Faculty Designation Department Registered Email Id with 
MMTTP 

1 Rishi Rana Asstt. Professor  CE rishi.rana@juitsolan.in 

2 Chandra Pal Gautam Asstt. Professor  CE chandrapal.gautam@juitsolan.in 

3 Dr. Shubham Goel Asstt. Professor  CSE/IT shubham.goel@juitsolan.in 

4 Alok Kumar Asstt. Professor  ECE alok.kumar@juitsolan.in 

5 Dr.Neel Kanth 
Associate 
Professor MATHS neelkanth@juitsolan.in 

6 Dr. Raj Kumar Asstt. Professor BI/BT raj.kumar@juit.ac.in 

7 Dr. Nishant Jain 
Assistant 
Professor ECE nishantjain86@gmail.com 

8 Kaushal Kumar 
Assistant 
Professor CE kaushalkumar4048@gmail.com 

9 Dr. Aman Sharma Asstt. Professor CSE/IT amans.3008@gmail.com 

10 Surajit Kumar Hazra 
Associate 
Professor PMS surajit.hazra@juitsolan.in 

11 Vikas Baghel 
Asstt. Professor 

ECE vikas.baghel@juitsolan.in 

12 
Bhupendra Kumar 
Pathak  

Asstt. Professor 
MATHS bhupendra.pathak@juitsolan.in 

13 shweta pandit 
Asstt. Professor 

ECE ershweta3@gmail.com 

14 Jata Shankar  Professor  BI/BT jata.shankar@juitsolan.in 

15 Dr. Mandeep Singh Asstt. Professor MATHS mandeep.singh@juitsolan.in 

16 Dr. Tanmay Gupta Asstt. Professor CE tanmay.gupta@juitsolan.in 

17 Dr. Pardeep Garg 
Asstt. Professor 

ECE pardeep.garg@juitsolan.in 

18 Dr. Ragini Raj Singh 
Associate 
Professor PMS ragini.rajsingh@juitsolan.in 

19 Ramesh Narwal  Asstt. Professor CSE/IT ramesh@juitsolan.in 

20 Anupriya Kaur Professor HSS kauranupriya@gmail.com 

21 Haresh Raval Asstt. Professor PMS haresha.raval@juitsolan.in 

22 Salman Raju Talluri  Asstt. Professor ECE salmanraju.talluri@juitsolan.in 
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23 Dr. Neena Jindal Asstt. Professor HSS neena.jindal@juitsolan.in 

24 Dr. Poonam Sharma  
Associate 
Professor  BI/BT poonam.sharma@juitsolan.in 

25 Sunil Kumar Khah Professor PMS sunil_khah@rediffmail.com 

26 Dr. Amit Srivastava  
Associate 
Professor  HSS amit.srivastava@juit.ac.in 

27 Praveen Modi 
Asstt. Professor 

CSE/IT praveen.modi@juitsolan.in 

28 Kushal Kanwar 
Asstt. Professor 

CSE/IT kushalneo@gmail.com 

29 Dr Anita 
Asstt. Professor 

CSE/IT Anita@juitsolan.in 

30 Dr. Gopal Singh Bisht 
Associate 
Professor BI/BT bisht.gopal@gmail.com 

31 Dr. Atul Kumar Singh Asstt. Professor HSS atulk.singh@juitsolan.in 

32 Dr. Saurabh Bansal 
Associate 
Professor BI/BT saurabh.bansal@juitsolan.in 

33 Dr Deler Singh Asstt. Professor HSS deler.singh@juitsolan.in 

34 Dr. Rahul Shrivastava 
Associate 
Professor BI/BT rahul.shrivastava@juitsolan.in 

35 Prof. Tiratha Raj Singh Professor BI/BT tiratharaj.singh@juitsolan.in 

36 Triambica Gautam Asstt. Professor HSS triambicag@gmail.com 

37 Rakesh K Bajaj 
Professor & 
HoD MATHS rakesh.bajaj@gmail.com 

38 Pragya Gupta Astt. Professor ECE pragya.gupta@juitsolan.in 

39 Diksha Hooda Astt. Professor CSE/IT diksha.hooda@juitsolan.in 

40 Jitendraa Vashistt Associate Prof Bi/BT jvashist@gmail.com 
 

Finally, on 20th Feb 2024 at 3.30 pm in the session, an MCQ test comprising of 30 questions was 

conducted by the organizers along with a feedback link. The workshop/training was completed 

successfully on this day and certificate to all the participants will be issued by the organizers in due 

course of time. 
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